stockholders may have sold or transferred, in transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the Securities
Act, some or all of such shares since the date on which the information in the table is presented. Information about the
selling stockholders may change over time.

Except as noted in the footnotes to the table below, to our knowledge, none of the selling stockholders has held any
position or office or had any other material relationship with us or any of our predecessors or affiliates within the past
three years other than as a result of the ownership of our securities. We may amend or supplement this prospectus

Edgar Filing: Raptor Pharmaceutical Corp - Form 424B3

18

from time to time to update the disclosure set forth in it.

-8-

Edgar Filing: Raptor Pharmaceutical Corp - Form 424B3

19

Selling
Stockholder

Shares
Beneficially
Owned
Before
Offering

Percentage of
Outstanding
Shares

Beneficially
Owned Before
Offering (2)

Shares
Sold in
the

Offering

Shares
Issuable
Upon

Exercise of
Warrants
Sold in the
Offering

Shares
Beneficially
Owned After
the Offering

Percentage of
Outstanding
Shares

Beneficially
Owned After the
Offering (1)

Aran Asset
Management
SA (3)

727,144 1.5% 0 35,000 692,144 1.5%

Aran Asset
Management,
SA ITF Brook
Riggins

84,315  0 84,315 0

Aran Asset
Management,
SA ITF
Limetree
Capital (4)

419,307  0 419,307 0

(1) Assumes all of the shares of common stock offered are sold. Based on 47,069,188 shares of common
stock issued and outstanding on September 29, 2011

(2) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with SEC rules and generally includes voting or
investment power with respect to securities. Shares of common stock subject to options, warrants
convertible preferred stock currently exercisable or convertible, or exercisable or convertible within
sixty (60) days, are counted as outstanding for computing the percentage of the person holding such
options or warrants but are not counted as outstanding for computing the percentage of any other